

## भारतीय खो खो संघ KHO KHO FEDERATION OF INDIA

Affiliated to : International Kho Kho Federation, Asian Kho Kho Federation & Indian Olympic Association Recognised by Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports

Office Address: B-1, Basement, Dhawandeep Building, 6 Jantar Mantar Road, New Delhi 110001 Website: www.khokhofederation.in | Email: khokhofederationofindia@gmail.com

PRESIDENT SUDHANSHU MITTAL Mob: +91-9811034338 TREASURER SURENDRA KUMAR BHUTIYANI Mob: +91-9837021140 GENERAL SECRETARY M. S. TYAGI Mob: +91-9999010236

## KKFI'S OFFICIAL WEBSITE HTTP://WWW.KHOKHOFEDERATION.IN

The Kho Kho Federation of India has an active and running digital and social media platform. The Federation's various activities, competition results and news, circular, information about its affiliated state units and its office bearers, Constitution, photographs of events, media events such as Workshops, Seminars, Tender (as applicable), Financial Guidelines etc., are available and updated regularly on KKFI's Official Website <u>www.khokhofederation.in</u>.

The KKFI is also active with news, photographs and vital information about events, annual calendar, photographs, videos of events, our AGM, Executive Committee Meetings on our official website as well as Social Media platforms i.e. Facebook and Twitter. The Official Social Media Handlers of Kho Kho Federation of India are as under:

- a) Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/KKFIOfficial/
- b) Twitter: https://twitter.com/KKFIOfficial
- c) Youtube: https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCBR-KKNZKr2eHM6zH4rla3g

## FEATURES OF THE KKFI WEBSITE

The Official Website of Kho Kho Federation of India is having an automatic updating system, which updates frequently on daily basis. The Date & Time for the same is mentioned in the Footer of the Home Page.